this Agreement, the RFP, and/or the Response, the terms of this Agreement shall control 
and govern the rights and obligations of the Parties. 

2. Payment. The City shall pay the Contractor for the Contractor’s performance of its 
obligations under this Agreement the sum of Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand, Eight 
Hundred Sixty-five dollars and Eighty cent ($287,865.80) pursuant to and in conformity 
with the following payment procedures. Any terms or phrases used in this section but not 
defined in this Agreement shall have the same meaning as those terms or phrases as they 
are defined in the RFP. 

2.1 Schedule of Values.